Gujarat: Pankaj Kumar takes GIFT City first in India to get Green over as new Chief Secretary



Pankaj Kumar of 1986 batch took charge as new Chief Secretary of Gujarat on

Pankai Kumai experience would Gujarat make fu furthe progress. Mukim, now retired, wished Kumar well on his new assignment and thanked the officers and staff

in the department for their support during his term. Pankaj Kumar is a native of Patna in Bihar. He studied BTech in Civil Engineering from IIT Kanpur. He has served as collector in different districts of the state.

different districts of the state. He also played a crucial role during floods, cyclones, Covid pandemic and other tough times.

Earlier, he was the additional chief secretary in the revenue department. Prior to taking the latest charge, he was additional chief secretary in thome department.

mi nome department. Meanwhile, the additional charge of ACS Home has been handed over to Dr Rajiv Kumar Gupta who is ACS Industries and Mines Department. in Home department

Cities Platinum certification from IGBC

Gandhia grait dis only operational smart city and International Financial Services Centre (IFSC), GIFT City has recently been awarded the Green Cities 'Platinum' Certification for 'Green Master planning & design and Implementation of GIFT City's phase I development' by CIT's Indian Green Building Council (IGBC). GIFI City's phase idevelopment' by CIT's Indian Green Building Council (IGBC). GIFT City is India's first Greenfield Smart City to achieve the IGBC Green Cities Platinum rating. Several initiatives adopted in the project, including integrated land use, compact city development, 35% public green and open spaces, substantiate housing, transitriented development with oriented development with BRTS, Metro rail connectivity, 100% road network with streetscape and 100% green



have been recognized by IGBC. The project has 100% LED street lighting and water management through 35% reduction in potable water and treatment & reuse of 100% waste water. Considering the Mational importance of solid waste management, it has installed an automated waste collection and segregation plant. Tapan Ray, MD & Group CEO, GIFT City said, "The recognition as a 'Platinum' cated city under the ICRC rated city under the IGBC Green City Rating system is a

Stamp duty increases 148% during

April to July this year in Gujarat

testimony to the city's cuttingedge infrastructure, design and project implementation which will attract global companies to set up their base in GIFT City'. Congratulating the GIFT team, V Suresh, Chairman, IGBC, said, "Green rating systems of IGBC are designed to address national projects in meeting the United Nations' Sustainable Development Goals. We are confident that GIFT City would emerge as a model green & smart city in the country." Sameer Sinha, Chair, IGBC Ahmedabad chapter, added, "Gujarat is one of the leading states in the country that has embraced green principles. As of today, the state has more than 35 registered green building projects."

'Certificates to aid in insurance claims Rajkot: The state forest department has assured that the certificate is not the registered snake rescuess will suffice for daining insurance in the event of any mishap during the dangerous operations. The department had issued a guideline on March 30 forbidding people from rescuing snakes without proper training and its formal recognition.



GUJARAT STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

(Established by Gujard Situ entre 58te Financial Corporation Act, 1951)

SURAT REGIONAL OFFICE

Mirambika Complex, Opp. Gandhi Baug, 2" Floor,
Chowk Bazar, SURAT 395 002

Phone: (2051) 2460546, 4400647, Fax: (10281) 2460543

web: http://www.gdc.gujarat.gov/in [E-mail: gafcara08/ggmail.com

Demand Motice

Demand Motice

Demand Notice

Bonk Metherdia Indradev Raif Legal Hers

knath Ramprasad Raif Legal | Hwas Nutan Nagar/Wasad Roal

s Book Noi. (Room No. 36, 100C,
log), Tal. Pard, Dist. Valsed-368 191

irs P. Nives Nutan Nagar, Vadarvi Legal

iris P. Nives Nutan Nagar, Tal. Pard, I. Al. Post Christ, Tal. Pard

Helies P. Nivas Nutan Nagar, Helies P. Pol No. U.Z. (by Survey No. 1967 Mark Valead 3-98 of 191 Mark V

as on 30/09/2	(020)		
A/C No.	C/J/921/00	Penalty	30,37,111/-
Principal	1,34,600/-	Others	1,44,091/-
Interest	6,45,51,001/-	Total	6,78,66,803/-
	GRAND TOTA	J Re 6 78 66 86	13/-

1 case | 6.78,68,803.

1. Therefore, the present notice is served calling upon you under Section (13 (2) of the said Act to make symment of outstanding amount of Ns. period of 60 days from the date of receipt of this notice failing which further action will be taken under the said Act. (3) (3) of the said Act, you are the provisions of Section (3) to the said Act, you are thereby prohibited from transferring, alther by way of saids, lease or without prior consent of CSC.

SCHEDULE- I

Description of Immovable arcel of the property



registered a growth of 110% in the first four months of the

[CIN: L40105GJ1985PLC013254]
gd. Office: Kintech House, 8, Shivalik Plaza, Opp. AMA, IIM Road,
Ahmedabad – 380 015, Gujarat
Tel.: (079)-26303064, Email: cs@kintechrenewables.com,
Website: www.kintechrenewables.com

KINTECH RENEWABLES LIMITED

Websile: www.kinlechrenewables.com

NOTICE FOR 36" ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, BOOK CLOSURE,
RECORD DATE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given that the 36" Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of Kintech Renewables
Limited (the Company) will be held on Tuesday, the 28" september, 2021 at 11:00 A.M. through twoway Video Conferencing (VC) facility or other audio visual means (OAVM), to transact the business as set
out in the Notice dated 14" August, 2021 convening the AGM.
In view of the continuing COVID-19 pandemic, the Government of India, Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide its
Cruclar No. 14/2020 dated Agni 80, 2020, Circular No. 17/2020 dated Agni 13, 2020, Circular No. 20/202d
dated May 05, 2020, General Circular No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021 and SEBI Circular dated May 15,
2020 and January 15, 2021/Circulars') have permitted the holding of Annual General Meeting through Video
Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) without the physical presence of the Members at a
International Conferencing (VC) and Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) without the physical presence of the Members at a
International Conferencing (VC) and Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) without the physical presence of the Members at a
International Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) without the physical presence of the Members at a
International Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) without the physical presence of the Members at a
International Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) without the physical presence of the Members at a
International Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) without the physical presence of the Members at a
International Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) without the physical presence of the Members of the

Conferending (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (CAVM) without the physical presence of the Nembers at a common venue.

In accordance with the Circulars, The Annual Report 2020-21, inter alia, containing the Notice of AGM including e-voing instructions have been sent only through electronic mode to the members whose earning indudings evolving instructions have been sent only through electronic mode to the members whose earning addresses have been registered with the depositories/Company. The electronic dispatch of Annual Report 2020-21 is displayed on the websites of the CompanyLe. www.kintechreevables.com, website of stock exchange Le.

The Register of Members and the Share Trainsfer Books of the Company, will entain closed from Wednesday, 22nd September, 2021 to Tuesday, the 28th September, 2021 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of 36th AGM and payment of final divided to be declared. Members may note that the Income Tax Act, 1961, as amended by the Finance Act, 2020, mandates that dividends paid or distributed by a Company after 1st April. 2020 shall be taxable in the hands of the SharePoidlers. The Company shall therefore be required to deduct Tax at Source (TDS) at the time of making the final dividend. In order to enable us to determine the appropriate TDS rate as applicable, Members are requested to submit the documents in accordance with, the September, 2021 (Tuesday). The said Final Dividend as recommended by the Board, if declared at the AGM, will be paid within a period of 30 (thirty days) from the date of declaration.

As per the Section 198 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 4 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is providing the facilities to its members to cast their vote by Remote e-voting on all the resolutions set forth in the said Notice. The details as required pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made there under

1		e-voting					
ı	2.	Date & Time of end of Remote e-voting	Monday, 27th September, 2021 at 5:00 P.M.				
ı	3.	Cut-off date for determining rights of	Tuesday, 21st September, 2021				
ı		entitlement of Remote e-voting					
ı	4.	I. Those persons who have acquired shares and have become members of the Company after the notice of AGM has been sent					
ı		electronically by the Company and whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company/ in the statement of					
ı		beneficial owners maintained by depositories as on cut-off date can exercise their voting rights through Remote e-voting					
ı		by following the procedure as mentioned in the Notice of AGM and can attend AGM through two-way Video Conferencing					
ı		('VC') facility or other audio visual means ('OAVM')					
1	5.	Pemote e-voting shall not be allowed	After 5:00 P.M. on 27th September, 2021, Monday				

Place : Ahmedabad Date : 02nd September, 2021

n Shareholder, SRI, Frail polf

2. Members holding bare in demat mode can get their e-mail registered and Ban
details updated by contacting their respective Depository Participants.

Name of Official of CPDS --M. Raiserb Dally, Manager
Address --SP' Roor, A Wing, Narathon Futurer, Maffatal Mills Compound, NM Jobh
May, Lower Partic (J. Mumbla - 400 015)

8-Mail ID: helpidest, evolong/inclinat.com

Physiol. 10. 1269/SSRI 43 or 102: 22558738

By Order of the Board, For KINTECH RENEWABLES LIMITED Harshal Gandhi Company Secretary

Nutrition Park near Statue of Unity will be role model for nation: Smriti Irani Smritt Lran in the nutrition park. Chairperson of National Commission of Women Rekha Sharma and chairperson of National Commission for Ordection of Child Rights (NCPCR) Priyank Kanungo were also present.

Elaborating on the park, deputy forest conservator, Kevadia, PJ Pandya said, "We have fruit trees like drumsticks, kesudo, guava, custard apple, mango etc besides other nutrition-giving and medicinal plants in the forest." Smrit Irani visited the Statue of Unity on Tuesday and paid tribute at the statue of Sardar Patel Unity is not just a memorial. It is the source



SHRIRAM City

DEMAND NOTICE

Gandhingar: Union
Minister of Women and Child
Development Smriti Irani was
all praises for the nutrition
park developed near the
Statue of Unity in Kevadia.

Along with other ministers
and dignitaries, Irani plantes, Irani plantes,

SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: Office No.123, Angappa Naicken Street, Chennai-600 001.
Branch Off: Office No. 403-404, 4th Floor, 3rd Eye Building, Beside Hotel
Radisson Blue, Panchwati Cross Road, C G Road, Ahmedabad-Gujarat-38000 Website: www.shriramcity.in

Whereas the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantors/ mentioned hereunder had availed CITY UNION FINANCE LIMITED. We state that despite having availed the financial ass reas the corrowers-or-convers-guarantors' memorets netruriner had avient on the indication assistance from shin-lively UNION FINANCE LIMITED. We state those plat having vaside the financial assistance, the borrowers/guarantors have mitted various defaults in repayment of interest and principal amounts as per due dates. The account has been classified on Performing Asset in accordance with the directives/guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India, consequent to the orized Officer of SHRIPAM CITY UNION FINANCE LIMITED, under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets Authorized Officer of SHRIFIAM CITY UNION FINANCE LIMITED, under Securitization and Reconstruction of financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 & in exercise of powers confirend under Section 13(2) read with Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notices on respective dates mentioned herein below under Section 13(3) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 calling upon the following borrowers /quaentors /mortgogos to repay the amount mentioned in the notices together with further interest at the contractual rate on the amount mentioned in the notices together with further interest at the contractual rate on the amount mentioned in the notices together with further interest at the contractual rate on the amount mentioned in the notices and incidental expenses, cost, charges lest cuttle the date of payment within 60 days from the date of need port ontices. The notices issued to them on their last known addresses have returned un-served and as such they are hereby informed by

way of public notice about the same. The borrower's/mortgagor(s) attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of tii Name of the Borrower (S) Outstanding Loan Property Address of

Co-Borrower(S)	Amount	Amount	Secured Assets
Loan A/c No. CDAH1TF2103050002 1) Jay Ganesh Ply Industries (Part.Pareshkumar Shamjibhai Patel) 14 Shop Pawan Appartment,Munshi	Rs. 3,00,46,876/- (Rupees Three Crore Forty Six Thousand Eight	Rs. 3,00,00,000 /-	SCHEDULE OF PROPERTIES All the piece and parcel Of the land bearing promulgated N Block Survey No.32 admeasur
Compound, Opp.Satnam Weight Bridge,Naroda Road,Ahmedabad-382330 2) Pareshkumar Shamjibhai Patel A 52 Mahipat Bunglow,Near Navyug	Hundred Seventy Six Only)		4545 sq.mtrs. (Old block/Sur- no.4 having area admeasur 7480 sq.mtrs.) & Promulgated N Block Survey No.33 admeasur
Vidhyalaya, Naroda Ahmedabad-382330			7055 sq.mtrs. (Old block/Sur- no.5/1 having area admeasur
3) Dineshkumar Shivjibhai Patel A-43 Mahipat Bunglow, Near Municipal Garden, Naroda, Ahmedabad-382330			7610 sq.mtrs.) & New Promulga Block Survey No.34 admeasur 7240 sq.mtrs. (Old block/Sur- no.5/2 having area admeasur
4) Rajnikant Shamjibhai patel A-52 Mahipat Bunglow ,Near Navyug Vidhyalaya, Naroda-Ahmedabad-382330			7611 sq.mtrs.)of Mouje Devkan Muvada Taluka Dehgam Distr Gandhinagar and registration
5) Umiya Vijay Shaw Mill (Prop Shamjibhai Shivajibhai Patel) Plot No 517/2,Maruti Way Bridge Near Shyam shikhar flat,Naroda Ahmedabad-380024			district of Gandhinagar in the si of Gujarat the said land bounded Block/Survey No 4 East: Damar Road West: Land Of Fataji Rumalji
6) Shamjibhai Shivajibhai Patel A 52 Mahipat Bunglow,Near Navyug Vidhyalaya, Naroda Ahmedabad-382330			North; Kachu Naliyu South: Survey No 5/1 & 5/2 Block/Survey No 5/1 & 5/2 East: Damar Road
NPA DATE - 04-07- 2021			West: Land Of Somshi Mohanji North: Land of Survey No 4
DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE: 23-08-2021			South : RCC Road Of Gokuldham

South: RCC Road Of Gokuldhan In the circumstances as aforesaid, the notice is hereby given to the above borrowers, co-borrowers and/ or their guarantors (where ever applicable) to pay the outstanding dues as mentioned above along with future interest an applicable charges within 60 days from the date of the publication of this notice failing which further steps will be takered after the expire of 0 days of the date of this notice against the secured assets including taking possession of the secure assets of the borrowers and the mortgagors under Section 13(4) of Securitization and Re-construction of Financia Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act. 2002 and the applicable true there under.

Please note that under Section 13 (13) of the said Act, no Borrower shall, transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwist any of his secured assets referred to in the notice, without prior written consent of the secured creditor.

GANDHINAGAR: Even as duty and registration touched Covid-19 cases in the state are the Nes 968 crore mark. Hovering at a bare minimum for the past few weeks, economic activity is registering an impressive growth. The state government's income from warn stamp duty and various sources has increase by 36% in the period from April and by 36% in the period from April July this year ac compared. Surf impressive has heen the jump in total number of registered sale deeds in the state. However, the state's major source of income - Goods & Service Tax (GST) income has grown by only 6% in the first four months of the ongoing fiscal year as compared to the same period compared to the same period last year. Revenue from stamp duty and registration grew by 148% in the first four months of the present fiscal year as compared to the same period last year. Motor vehicles tax has

various sources has increaded by 36% in the period from April to July this year, as compared to the same period last year. Significantly, compared to the corresponding period last year. (2020), the revenue from stamp duty and property registration has spiked 148% in the period from April to July this year, reflecting a huge spurt in real estate transactions since April this year. In the month of July, 2020 which was just after the lockdown, the income from stamp duty & registration fees was Rs 588 crore. In July this

July stands at Rs 3,061 crore. Such impressive has been the stamp duty and registration revenue that the state government has earned 34% of its annual budgetary target of Rs 8,700 crore in the first four months of the financial rigures of the state government, the number of property documents registered in the first four months of 2020-21 were 1.94 lakh, which increased to 4.07 lakh in the first four months of 2021-22, reflecting a whopping 110 %

financial year as compared to the corresponding period last year VAT (value added tax) on petroleum products showed a 81% jump in revenue in the first four months of the ongoing financial year was Rs 588 crore. In July this year, the income from stamp first four months of 2021-22, reflecting a whopping 110 % compared to the corresponding period last year. Sanrhea Technical Textiles Lim-

ited CIN: L17110G31983PLC006309 Registered Office: Parshwanath Chambers, 2nd Floor, Nr. New RBJ. Income Tax, Ahmedabad - 380 014. Phone No.: (02764) 225204 E-mail: sanrhea@gmail.com Website: www.sanrhea.com NOTICE OF 38TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE OF 38TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

(MOTICE Is hereby given that the 38th Annual Censeral Meeting (AGM)

in Meeting) of the Members of Sanrhea Technical Tectiles Limited

the Company) will be held on Tuesday, September 21, 2021 at

.00.0 a.m. through Video Conferencing (VC) facility / other audio

sitsaul means (OAWY) ONLY, in accordance with the General Cruciar No.

10/2020 dated 5th Hay, 2020 read with General Cruciar No.

14/2020 dated 5th Hay, 2020 read with General Cruciar No.

14/2020 dated 5th Hay, 2020 read with General Cruciar No.

14/2020 dated 5th Hay, 2020 and with January, 2021, sused by the Ministry

of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") ("collectively referred to as MCA Circulars")

of SEBI Crucial etaled 12th May, 2020 and 15th January, 2021, to transact

usiness set out in the Notice calling the AGM. The Company has sent the

experiment in 2021, through electronic mode only to those Members whose e
nail addresses are registered with the Company or Registrar & Transfer Agent

of Depositories.

musce + votong:

compliance with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) nea
th Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014
memoded from time to time, the Secretarial Standard on General Meetings S-2') Issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and Regulation
of the SEDI (Libration Diolpations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation
of the SEDI (Libration Diolpations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations
for ea swell as during the AGM in respect of the business to be transacte
the AGM and for this purpose, the Company has appointed NSDL fo
illitating voting through electronic means.

ne detailed instructions for remote e-Voting are given in the Notice of the SM. Members are requested to note the following:

The remote e-Voting facility would be available during the following perior

9 From 9.00 a.m. on Friday, September 17, 2021 Upto 5.00 p.m. on Monday, September 20, 2021

- d time;

 The voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to their share of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on Tuesday, September 14, 2021 ("Cut-Off Date.)" The Facility of remote e-Voting system shall also be made available during the Meeting, and he Members attending the Meeting, who have not already cast their vote by remote e-Voting shall be able to exercise their right during the Meeting, A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members / Register of Sembers / Register of Sembers / Register of Members / Register of Register of Members / Register of Register of Members / Register of Register of Register of Members / Register of Regi
- voting bettere / during the ALMY; Any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Membe of the Company after the dispatch of the Notice and holds shares as or the Lut-Off Date, may obtain the login-rid and password for remote e-Voting by sending a request at evoting@restl.co.in or may contact on tol free number 1800-222-990, as provided by MSDL. a Person who is not Member as on the Cut-Off Date should treat the Notice of the AGM fol information purposes only;

In case of any queries, you may refer to the Frequently Ask (FAQs) for members and e-voting user manual for members aw Downloads sections of https://www.evoting.nsdl.com or cont the following toll free no.: 1800-222-990

The results of the e-voting will be announced by the Company on its websi and also be informed to the Stock Exchanges.

By order of the Board of Directors For Sanrhea Technical Textiles Limited Place : Ahmedabad Date : 01.09.2021